TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM646596

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		03/15/2021	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	380 Data Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Draper	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84020	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3950931	SHADOWPROTECT
Registration Number:	3950774	STORAGECRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5104511527

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(510) 451-3300 Phone:

Email: trademarks@donahue.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn Newton

Address Line 1: 1999 Harrison Street

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Baxter
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Baxter/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=STC TO ST LLC CONVERSION#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007291 FRAME: 0284 source=STC TO ST LLC CONVERSION#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007291 FRAME: 0285



State of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations & Commercial Code Articles/Statement of Conversion

RECEIVED

Edward Min

Non-Refundable Processing Fee: \$37.00

What Dir of Coro & Cearm Code 1. The Articles/Statement of Conversion shall state; Entity Number: 5724715-0142 First: The name and entity type of the company immediately prior to the filing of the conversion: Name: StorageCraft Technology Corporation Entity Type (Corp, LLC, LP, Partnership, DBA, etc.): Corp Second: The date and state where the company was first created and, if it has changed, its jurisdiction immediately prior to its conversion: 09/07/2004 Utah Date of formation State / Jurisdation Third: The name and entity type of the company as set forth in its converted entity filing; Name: StorageCraft Technology, LLC Entity Type: LLC Utah State / hu safigher 380 Data Dr. #300 Draper UT 84020 Registered Agent address of mailing address for service of process if not qualified as a foreign entay in Utah Fourth: The future effective date of the conversion to the new entity if it is not to be effective upon the filing of the conversion: (MM-DD-YYYY) Fifth: Under penalties of perjury, I declare that the Articles/Statement of Conversion have been duly approved by the owners of the entity. Name: Malthew Medeiros Signardroftablew Mediros Title: Chief Executive Officer Date: March 15, 2021

2. Additional filing requirements: The non-refundable processing fee of \$37.00 payable to the State of Utah. and application for new entity must accompany this form. No additional fee for the new application.

linder GRAMA (63G-2-201), all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, you may use the business entity physical address rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.

> State of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations and Commercial Code I hereby centiled that the foregoing has been field and approved on the Littley of partial 20 In this office of this Division two hereby issued This Cartificate thereof

Examinar

TRADEMARK REEL: 007291 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 05/13/2021